	-21-2002 ———— ——————————————————————————————	
Form PTO-1504 RECORD.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIRCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Ho	2024974 riginal documents or copy hereof.	
1. Name o' 03-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AMERICAN HUME PRUDUCTS CURPORATION	Name: SIDMAK LABORATORIES, INC.	
	Address: 17 West Street, P.O. Box 371	
Individual(s) Association	East Hanover	
General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State Delaware	New Jersey 07936	
_ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	General Partnership	
x Corporation-State New Jersey		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3.7.02	Other	
<u>x</u> Assignment <u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo	
	(Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: December 12, 2000	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	Yes <u>X</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 725,555	
Additional Numbers attache	ed? Yes _x_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should	and registration involved:1	
be mailed:		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
- Talaigh Lohrman	X Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> & Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit	
	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
City. New York	8. Deposit account number:	
200000 00000000 725555	23-0825-0576900	
03/20/2002 DBYRNE 00000203 725555 40.00 DP		
on FC:481	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
1 :		
9. Statement and signature.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original documents		
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
har of pages comprising cover sheet:		
FZLZ File No.: SMAK USA 11-02/02 F00 DEM		
OMP No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("AHPC"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, each also identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, SIDMAK LABORATORIES, INC. ("SIDMAK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AHPC does hereby assign, transfer, sell, convey and grant to SIDMAK, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the United States federal and Puerto Rico registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and associated therewith.

AHPC binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute and deliver to SIDMAK, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary, to vest in SIDMAK, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AHPC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective the 12th day of December, 2000.

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Jack M. O'Connor

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

State of New Jersey County of Morris

Subscribed and Sworn before me this 12th day of December, 2000

By:

Notary Public

My commission expires

GARRETT STACKMAN

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

Commission Expires 9-20-2004

DOC:75684-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0490

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
ANTABUSE	U.S.A.	529206
ANTABUSE	Puerto Rico	10830

- 2 - 03/05/02 - 3:04 PM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/07/2002 REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0491

3:75684-1